0 ~1 N W B W N e

| S I L R L R N O N N = T S =" U o S Y
S b B W N = O DS N R W R = O O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Sif-Oidak District FY 2014 Mining Budget in the Amount of $509,500.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-462

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council passed Resolution Ne. 12-352 on
September 11, 2012, “Approving the FY 2013 Sif-Oidak District Community
Services Budget in the amount of $541,000.00”; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Counncil passed Resolntion No. 12-502 on
December 19, 2012, “Approving the FY 2013 Sif-Oidak District Community
Services Budget Amendment No. 1 in the amount of $42,750.00”; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council passed Resolution No. 13-268 on July
18, 2013, “Approving the FY 2013 Sif-Oidak District Community Services Budget
Amendment No. 2 in the amount 01$238,513.00”; and

WHEREAS, the Sif-Oidak District Council, at a regular meeting held on October 12, 2013,
passed Resolution No. 13-133, “Approving the Sif-Oidak Distrct FY 2014 Mining
Budget”; and

WHEREAS, the Mining Budget is utilizing the fiscal year 2013 remaining funds in the
amount of $204,642.24 and $304,857.76 in new Mining funds for a total of
$509,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Budget and Finance Committee did review the attached Sif-Oidak
District FY 2014 Mining Budget on October 24, 2013 and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council, that it does
hereby approve the Sif-Oidak District FY 2014 Mining Budget in the amount of
$509,500.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mining budget includes $204,642.24 of FY 2013 remaining
funds and $304,857,76 of new fands.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the amount of $304,857.76 will be disbursed from the Mining
Funds held by the Tohono 0'odham Nation Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mining Budget will be retroactive to October 1, 2013.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that in the event there should be any changes in the funding or
funding levels that it shall be approved by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
Council prior to any expenditures.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 06™
day of NOVEMBER, 2013 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,946.50
FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Council by Article VI, Section 1 (d}{2)of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O’odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).




Wo I da bl —

RESOLUTION NO. 13-462
(Approving the Sif-Qidak District FY 2014 Mining Budget in the Amount of $509,500.00)
Page2of2

HONOS' ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Qm (~
Uimothy Jo n, Legﬂlaﬁve Chairman

Ldayofwum , 2013

-

ATTEST:

_é///, ?ﬁ//fA/L

Evonne Wllson, Legislatlve Secretary
/“ _ 1’ dayof 7 /&Z meu//t , 2013

Said Resolution was sub d for approvj} tg thesoffice of the Chairman of the Tohono
0’odham Nation on the ] day of ,2013at 4.05 o'clock, ﬁ .,
pursanant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitetion and will become
effective upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TONONO O’PDHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

(o

’{ynothy ]oaqu(tyegislafive Chairman

[\/{ APPROVED on the g day ofVMW ,2013

[ ] DISAPPROVED at oclock J Jm.

NED NOKRIS, Ji, CHATRMAN
TOHONO 0’CDHAM NATION

Retnrned to the Legislative Secretary on the _ / i day of

/ ML , 2013, at 4/// oclock,_ 4. m.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-462

ACTION: APPROVING THE SIF-OIDAK DISTRICT FY 2014 MINING BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $509,500.00

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN LUCINDAALLEN SECOND: COUNCILMAN QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
DATE: NOVEMBER 06, 2013
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING | ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDAALLEN 1121 X
224.2 {(Nicholas Jose)
- 2. MARY LOPEZ 1121 X
( )
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
( )
502.0 2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X X
( )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 87.1 X X
174.2 {(Anthony J. Rios)
. 2, QUINTIN C. LOPEZ $7.1 X
(John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | 1. HILARION CAMPUS 1121 X
224.2 {Daniel LA, Preston III)
- 2. ADAM ANDREWS 112.1 X
{Rachael Vilson-Stoner)
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANA MANUEL 109.8 X X
219.6 (Glorla Ramirez)
* 2. JANAMONTANA 109.8 X
( )
PISINEMQ | 1.CHESTER ANTONE 105.3 X
210.6 {Tony Murrietta)
* 2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3 X
( )
X
KIW. 1.LOUIS R. LOPEZ 98.45
HIC AN {(Michelle Ortega)
196.9 | 2 SANDRA ORTEGA 98.45 X
{(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.) '
HIA CED | 1. LORRAINE EILER 9.8 X
19.6 (Jolene Garcia)
’ 2. MICHAEL FLORES 9.8 X X
( }
GU VO | 1. GRACEMANUEL 120.5 X
241.0 (Floyd Flores)
* 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.) X
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65
257.3 | ¢ )
2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X
(Louis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6 X
319.2 {Marlakay C. Henry)
- 2, BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X
( )
BABOQU]VAR[ 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85 X
357.7 {Roberta Harvey)
* 2. VERNON J. SMITH 178.85 b4
{Gloria Zazueta)
TOTAL 2,946.5 | 2,946.50 -0- -0- [05]




