
1

)

J

4

5

6

,f

8

9

10

11

t2

13

t4

l5

16

t7

18

t9

20

21

'J
tl

24
t{
26
27
28
29
30
3l
It
33
34

RDSOIUTION OF THE IOHONO O'ODHAMI,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY 2013 Sif-Oidak District Community Services BudgetAmendment

No. 2ln the amornt of$23t,513.0O)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-26t

th€ Tohono O'odharn Leglslatlve Council, on september 11, 2012, passed Resolution

No. l2-352, "Approving the Slf-Oidak District FY 20l3 Communlty Servlces Budget in

the amount of$541.00O.O0"; and

thelohono O'odhamf,egislative Council, on Decemberl9,20l2,passed ResolutionNo,

|2-502, "Aptproving llmendment #1 to the Sif-Oidak Distrtct FY 2013 Community

services Budget to add a New Llne ltem for christmas Bonuses in the amount of

$42,75O.OO"i and

Amendment No, 2 will add Ltne ltem (750) Maior Equipment for $238,513.00 to allow

the Sif-OidakDlstricttopurchase l2 computers, 3 lifteenpassengervansand2 storage

bins for the Distli6f tr{rninisflation; and

the Legislatlve Brdget and Flnance committee did review the Fl 2013 Comnunity

Services Budget No. 2 on July 17, 2013 and recommends approval,

NOW, TIIEREFORf,, BE lT RDSOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council, that it does

hereby approve the F"g 2Ol3 Sif-Oidak District Community Servlces Budget

Amendment No. 2 ln the amount of$23t,513.00. (Attached hereto)

IT FURTHER RESOf,VED that the fundlng amount of$238,513.O0 will be distributed from the

Mining Funds heldbythelohono O'odham Nation lreasury on behalfofthc Sif-Oidak

District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVBD thatthefunding amotrntwillincrease the Community Services Budget

from $5t3,750.O0 to a new total of$822,253.O0.

BB IT FINAf,LY RESOf,VED that tn the eyent there should be any changes in the funding or funding

levels thatitshallbeapprovedbythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilpriorto any

expenditures.

The foregoing Resolution was passedbythe Tohono o'odham Legislative council on the lSrEDay
of IU[y, 2013 at a meetlng at which a quorum was present with a vote ofa]lci FOR; &AGAJNST;

NoT vOTINc; and t03l IiBSENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the Conncil by Article vI,
Sectlon 1(dX2) and(3) ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odhan Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Natlon on Ianuary lt, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deprty Assistant Secretary -
Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 1985, prrsrantto Section l6 oftheActoflune 18, 1934(alt
Stat. 984).



NO. 13-25E
(Approvlng the Ff 20f3 S|f-Otdak District Commnnity Services BudgetAmendment No.2 intheamount
of$238,5r3.00)
Page 2 of2

I
2
J

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l1
t2
13
t4
15
16
I7
18
19
20
2l
4,,

23
24
)<
26
)1

28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
lq
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47

Said Resohtion was submitted fora
Nation on tn" ,Xl A^y ot_

Ito the office ofthe Chairmanofthe Tohono O'odham
, 2ort at q.rq o'ctoch, k .u.,

icle VII ofthe Constitution and will become elfectlve
to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

pursuant to the provisions ofSecti
upon his approval or upon his fa
submittal.

l(arenovno

I I DTSAPPROVEn

4/-
ned to the Legislatlye Secretary on the r{? day of

, 2013, at

I Chalrman

5o

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Evonne Wilson, f, egislatlve Secretary

o'ctock, -f) .v.1-



RESOLUTION NO. 13-268

ACTION: APPROVING TIIE FY 2013 SIF-OIDAKDISTRICT COMMUNITY SDRVICESBUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2 IN THE AMOUNT
oF $238.513.00

MOVEDT COUNCILWOMAN LUCINDA ALLEN

DATE| JULY 18, 2013

SECONDT COUNCILWOMANBARBARAHAVIER

DISTRICT LDGISLATII'E REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SII OIDAK
224.2

I. LUCINDA ALLEN
(Nicholas Jose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

tt2,l

rt2.l

x

x x

SELLS
502.0

1. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly MUI)

2. BARBARA HAVIER
( )

251.0

251,0

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
174.2

I. FRANCES B. STEPIIENS
(Antbody J. Rios)

2, OUINTIN C. LOPEZ
Cfohtr Fetrdenheim)

87.1

87,1

x

x

X

SAN XAYIER
224.2

1. HILARION CAMPUS()
2. ADAM ANDREWS

(Rachael Vilson-Stoner)

112.1 x

x

SAN LUCY
2r9,6

I. DIANA MANUEL
(Gloria Ramirez)

2. JANA MONTANA
)

109.8

109.8

x

x x

PISINEMO
210.6

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR.

105.3

105.3

x

x

IIICKTWAN
196.9

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
Michelle Ort€ea)

2. SANDRA ORmc A. (Absentl
(Manuel Osequeda, Ji .) et;sent)

98.45

98.45

x

x

HIA CED
19.6

r. LORRAINE EILER
(Joleue Garcia)

2. MICHAEL FLORES
( )

9.8

9.8

x

x

GU VO
241.0

r. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2, PAMELA ANGMLL
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)

120.5

120,5

x

x

GU ACHI
257.3

r. TMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
(,

2. LORETTA LEWIS
(Iruis Johnsotr)

r28.65

128.65

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
319.2

1. ETIIEL GARCIA
(Marlakay C. Henry)

2. BILLMAN II)PEZ
( )

r59.6

159.6

X

x

BABOQUTVARI
357.7

I. F'RANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Ilarvey)

2, VERNON J. SMITH
(Gloria Zazueta)

178.85

178.85

x

x

TOTAL 2,946.5 2,946.5 -0- -0- t031


